

# BABU BANARASI DAS UNIVERSITY, LUCKNOW

## YEARLY/SEMESTER WISE FEE STRUCTURE OF ACADEMIC SESSION: 2026-27

Ref: BBDU/Fee Structure/2026-27\_00160

Date: Monday February 16, 2026

Cadre	Courses	Duration (in Years)	Head				Total (in Rupees)
			Fee Tuition Fee (Rs)	Collaboration Charges (Rs)	Insurance Fee (Rs)	Examination Fee (Internal Exam + University Exam) (in Rupees)	
Engineering	B.Tech.-CSE	4	60,000/-	NA	250/-	10,000/-	70,250/- per Sem.
	B.Tech.-CSE (Lateral Entry)	3	60,000/-	NA	250/-	10,000/-	70,250/- per Sem.
	B.Tech.-CSE(Artificial Intelligence)	4	60,000/-	NA	250/-	10,000/-	70,250/- per Sem.
	B.Tech.-CSE(Artificial Intelligence) (Lateral Entry-2nd Year)	3	60,000/-	NA	250/-	10,000/-	70,250/- per Sem.
	B.Tech.-CSE-Cloud Computing & Machine Learning with IBM Collaboration	4	45,000/-	30,000/-	250/-	10,000/-	85,250/- per Sem.
	B.Tech.-CSE-Cloud Computing & Machine Learning) with IBM (Lateral Entry-2nd Year)	3	45,000/-	30,000/-	250/-	10,000/-	85,250/- per Sem.
	B.Tech.(CSE-Artificial Intelligence & Blockchain) with IBM Collaboration	4	45,000/-	30,000/-	250/-	10,000/-	85,250/- per Sem.
	B.Tech.-CSE-(Artificial Intelligence & Blockchain) with IBM Collaboration (Lateral Entry-2nd Year)	3	45,000/-	30,000/-	250/-	10,000/-	85,250/- per Sem.
	B.Tech.(CSE- Generative Artificial Intelligence) with HCL GUVI Collaboration	4	45,000/-	30,000/-	250/-	10,000/-	85,250/- per Sem.
	M.Tech.-CSE(Artificial Intelligence) Full Time	2	52,500/-	NA	250/-	10,000/-	62,750/- per Sem.
Management	Minor Degree Programs	3 Sem	Please refer point no 10. at page-3				
	BBA	3/4*	35,000/-	NA	250/-	10,000/-	45,250/- per Sem.
	BBA-Logistic & Supply Chain Mgmt.	3/4*	35,000/-	NA	250/-	10,000/-	45,250/- per Sem.
	BBA- Business Analytics with IBM Collaboration	3/4*	30,000/-	20,000/-	250/-	10,000/-	60,250/- per Sem.
	BBA+MBA	4.5	35,000/-	NA	250/-	10,000/-	45,250/- per Sem. (1st & 2nd Year)
			60,000/-	NA	250/-	10,000/-	70,250/- per Sem. (3rd & 4th Year)
	MBA	2	60,000/-	NA	250/-	10,000/-	70,250/- per Sem.
	B. Com. (Hons.)	3/4#	35,000/-	NA	250/-	10,000/-	45,250/- per Sem.
Computer Application	Minor Degree Programs	3 Sem	Please refer point no 10. at page-3				
	BCA	3/4*	35,000/-	NA	250/-	10,000/-	45,250/- per Sem.
	BCA-Data Science & Artificial Intelligence with IBM Collaboration	3/4*	30,000/-	20,000/-	250/-	10,000/-	60,250/- per Sem. (1st to 5th Sem) 45,250/- per Sem. (6th Semester)
	BCA-Cyber Security & Forensics with IBM Collaboration	3/4*	30,000/-	20,000/-	250/-	10,000/-	60,250/- per Sem. (1st to 5th Sem) 45,250/- per Sem. (6th Semester)
	MCA	2	45,000/-	NA	250/-	10,000/-	55,250/- per Sem.
	MCA-Data Science & Artificial Intelligence with IBM Collaboration	2	40,000/-	20,000/-	250/-	10,000/-	70,250/- per Sem.
	Minor Degree Programs	3 Sem	Please refer point no 10. at page-3				

REGISTRAR  
B.B.D. UNIVERSITY  
LUCKNOW

# BABU BANARASI DAS UNIVERSITY, LUCKNOW

## YEARLY/SEMESTER WISE FEE STRUCTURE OF ACADEMIC SESSION: 2026-27

Ref: BBDU/Fee Structure/2026-27\_001

Date: Monday February 16, 2026

Cadre	Courses	Duration (in Years)	Head				Total (in Rupees)
			Fee Tuition Fee (Rs)	Collaboration Charges (Rs)	Insurance Fee (Rs)	Examination Fee (Internal Exam + University Exam) (in Rupees)	
Architecture	B.Arch.	5	60,000/-	NA	250/-	10,000/-	70,250/- per Sem.
	Bachelor of Interior Design	4	35,000/-	NA	250/-	10,000/-	45,250/- per Sem.
	MUP	2	40,000/-	NA	250/-	10,000/-	50,250/- per sem
Legal	BBA+LL.B	5	90,000/-	NA	500/-	20,000/-	1,10,500/- per Year
	B.A.+LL.B	5	90,000/-	NA	500/-	20,000/-	1,10,500/- per Year
	LLB	3	30,000/-	NA	250/-	10,000/-	40,250/- per Sem
	LL.M. (Criminal & Security Law)	1	65,000/-	NA	500/-	20,000/-	85,500/- per Year
	LL.M. (Corporate and Commerical Law)	1	65,000/-	NA	500/-	20,000/-	85,500/- per Year
	LL.M. (Constitutional and Adminstrative Law)	1	65,000/-	NA	500/-	20,000/-	85,500/- per Year
Basic Sci.	B. Sc.(Hons.)Mathematics	3/4 <sup>#</sup>	22,500/-	NA	250/-	10,000/-	32,750/- per Sem.
	M.Sc. (Mathematics)	2	17,500/-	NA	250/-	10,000/-	27,750/- per Sem.
Ag. Sc.	B. Sc. Agriculture	4	22,500/-	NA	250/-	10,000/-	32,750/- per Sem.
Pharm	B.Pharm.	4	62,000/-	NA	250/-	10,000/-	72,250/- per Sem.
	B.Pharm. (Lateral Entry)	3	62,000/-	NA	250/-	10,000/-	72,250/- per Sem.
JMC	BA (JMC)	3/4*	35,000/-	NA	250/-	10,000/-	45,250/- per Sem.
	MA (JMC)	2	40,000/-	NA	250/-	10,000/-	50,250/- per Sem.
HM	BHMCT	4	35,000/-	NA	250/-	10,000/-	45,250/- per Sem.
	MHM	2	40,000/-	NA	250/-	10,000/-	50,250/- per Sem.
EDU	B.Ed	2	40,000/-	NA	500/-	20,000/-	60,500/- per Year
Doctorate Programme	Ph.D-Full Time (Computer Science & Engineering, Computer . Applications., Management, Dental Sciences, Biochemistry, Pharmaceutical Science, Mass Communication)	-	1,25,000/-	NA	500/-	-	1,25,500/- per year
	Ph.D-Part Time (Computer Science & Engineering, Computer . Applications., Management, Dental Sciences, Biochemistry, Pharmaceutical Science, Mass Communication)		90,000/-	NA	500/-	-	90,500/- per year
	Ph.D-Full Time (Mathematics, Physics, Chemistry, Environmental Science, English, Psychology, Law and Education, Hotel Management)	-	1,00,000/-	NA	500/-	-	1,00,500/- per year
	Ph.D-Part time (Mathematics, Physics, Chemistry, Environmental Science, English, Psychology, Law and Education, Hotel Management)	-	70,000/-	NA	500/-	-	70,500/- per year

\* The Students have the option to continue the program for 4th year also for the award of the UG Degree with Research as per the NEP 2020 subject to the Government Norms.

# The Students have the option to continue the program for 4th year also for the award of the UG Degree with Hon's/ Research as per the NEP 2020 subject to the Government Norms.



REGISTRAR  
B.B.D. UNIVERSITY  
LUCKNOW

# BABU BANARASI DAS UNIVERSITY, LUCKNOW

## YEARLY/SEMESTER WISE FEE STRUCTURE OF ACADEMIC SESSION: 2026-27

Ref: BBDU/Fee Structure/2026-27\_00100

Date: Monday February 16, 2026

Cadre	Courses	Duration (in Years)	Head				Total (in Rupees)
			Fee Tuition Fee (Rs)	Collaboration Charges (Rs)	Insurance Fee (Rs)	Examination Fee (Internal Exam + University Exam) (in Rupees)	

### IMPORTANT NOTE

1. It does not include Hostel/Mess/Bus/Uniform Charges.

#### 2. Important Payment Instructions

In case of payment through NEFT/Demand Draft, please note the following:

##### 1. For all courses (except collaboration fees):

The payment should be made in favor of "Babu Banarsi Das University", payable at Lucknow.

##### 2. For courses collaborated with IBM or IITs (Minor Degrees):

The collaboration fee must be paid through NEFT/Demand Draft drawn in favor of "Learnovate Enterprises LLP", payable at Lucknow.

3. For Student seeking admission in Lateral entry mode in B. Tech., B. Arch. and B. Pharm. Course will have to pay all those charges (i.e. One Time Application Form, One Time Alumni Memebership Form and One Time Caution Money) which are applicable for First Year Students in other courses alongwith their Tuition Fee, Examination Fee, Sessional Examination Fee and Student Welfare Fund.

4. For Online Registration a Fee of Rs. 500/- will be charged. This amount will be adjusted at the time of admission in the Application Form charges.

5. Online Registration do not guarantee the admision in the course applied for.

6. At the time of Admission student will have to pay the following fees also:

1. Application Form- Rs.2,000/-

2. Membership Alumni Association Fee - Rs. 2,000/-

3. Student Welfare Fund-Rs. 500/-

4. Caution Money (Refundable)- Rs. 5,000/-

7. Rs 10,000 for PhD Registration fees(one time, at the time of registration on sucessful completion of course work) & Rs. 25,000(one time) Ph. D. Thesis submission fees will be charged at the time of Thesis Submission.

8. Learnovate Training Fee Details: (*Learnovate Training Fee paid through NEFT/Demand Draft drawn in favor of "Learnovate Enterprises LLP", payable at Lucknow*)

8.1. For B. Tech. (all branches) First Year Students fee for Technical Training by Learnovate will be Rs. 3,000/-per Semester, For B. Tech. (all branches) Second Year Students fee for Technical Training & Personality Development Programme by Learnovate will be Rs. 3,000/- per Semester and For B. Tech. (all branches) Third Year Students fee for Technical Training & Personality Development Programme by Learnovate will be Rs. 3,000/-per Semester.

8.2. For BBA, BBA-LSCM, BBA-BA, B. Com.(Hons.) Second Year Students fee for Personality Development Programme & Training by Learnovate will be Rs. 2,500/- In Third Semester only and For BBA, BBA-LSCM, BBA-BA, B. Com.(Hons.)Third Year Students fee for Training & Placement by Learnovate will be Rs. 2,500/- in Fifth Semester only.

8.3. For BCA,BCA(DSAI) & BCA(CS&F), B.Sc. Second Year Students fee for Personality Development Programme & Training by Learnovate will be Rs. 3,000/- in Third Semester only and For BCA,BCA(DSAI) & BCA(CS&F), B.Sc. Third Year Students fee for Training & Placement by Learnovate will be Rs. 3,000/- in Fifth Semester only

8.4. For MBA First Year Students fee for Personality Development Programme & Training by Learnovate will be Rs. 3,000/- in Second Semester only and For MBA Second Year Students fee for Training & Placement by Learnovate will be Rs. 3,000/- in Third Semester only.

8.5. For IMBA Second Year Students fee for Personality Development Programme & Training by Learnovate will be Rs. 2,500/- in Fourth Semester only and For IMBA Third Year Students fee for Training & Placement by Learnovate will be Rs. 3,000/- in Sixth & for Final Year Students fee for Training & Placement by Learnovate will be Rs. 3,000/- in Seventh Semester only.

8.6. For MCA & MCA(DSAI) First Year Students fee for Personality Development Programme & Training by Learnovate will be Rs. 3,000/- in Second Semester only and For MCA & MCA(DSAI) Second Year Students fee for Training & Placement by Learnovate will be Rs. 3,000/- in Third Semester only.

9. Degree Fee of Rs. 2,000/- (Degree Fee/PDC/Migration/Transcripts/Digital Certificates) shall be charged alongwith Final Semester Fee of every course of BBD University

10. The students of B. Tech, BCA, BBA, B. Com. (Hons.) and IMBA programs who opt for minor degree offered by IIT-Mandi in collaboration with Masai School and NSDC will pay a fee of Rs. 15,000/- in 3rd, 4th and 5th Semesters in which the program will be offered. Whereas, the students of MCA and MBA who opt for minor degree will pay a fee of Rs. 15,000/- in 1st, 2nd and 3rd semesters in which the program will be offered.

1. Minor in Artificial Intelligence 2. Minor in CSE & Advanced Tech 3. Minor in Data Science 4. Minor in Business Analytics

16/02/26  
Vijay  
Registrar

REGISTRAR

Copy for information:

- Chief Executive Director, BBD Educational Group - For kind information
- Vice Chancellor, BBD University, Lucknow - For kind information
- PS to Hon'ble Chancellor of BBD University, Lucknow for Kind information to the Hon'ble Chancellor
- Controller of Examination, BBD University, Lucknow
- Accounts Department, BBD University, Lucknow
- Guard File